## **AGENDA**



#### COUNCIL SUMMONS

To all Members of Council

You are hereby summoned to attend a

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COUNCIL

to be held at 2.15 pm on

WEDNESDAY 15 March 2017

in the

COUNCIL CHAMBER - PORT TALBOT CIVIC CENTRE

#### --- A G E N D A ---

## 1. HONORARY FREEDOM OF THE COUNTY BOROUGH

Section 249(5) of the Local Government Act 1972 provides that the County Borough Council may, by a resolution passed by not less than two-thirds of the Members voting thereon at a meeting of the Council specially convened for the purpose, admit to be Honorary Freeman of the County Borough, persons of distinction, and persons who have, in the opinion of the Council, rendered eminent services to the County Borough.

Pursuant to the above provisions, to consider passing an appropriate resolution as contained in the attached Notice. (Pages 3 - 4)

**Chief Executive** 

Civic Centre Port Talbot

Tuesday, 7<sup>th</sup> March 2017

# Agenda Item 1

## Motion of Notice under Procedure Rule 10.1 of the **Neath Port Talbot County Borough Council Constitution**

Dear Chief Executive,

The undersigned give notice under Procedure Rule 10.1 that we intend to move the following motion at a special meeting convened on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2017.

That, as a token of the honour and esteem in which he is held and in recognition of the fact that he is a person of distinction in his commitment and political service to the people and communities of the County Borough of Neath Port Talbot, Cllr. Alun. H. Thomas, be admitted as an Honorary Freeman of the County Borough of Neath Port Talbot in accordance with Section 249(5) of the Local Government Act 1972.

Signed: Peter A. REES

Signed: Whencell Cllr. Linet M Purcell

